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SEMINAR ANTARABANGSA PRODUK DAN PERKHIDMATAN HALALAN THAYYIBAN

KALI KE-5 2021 (SAPPHAT V 2021)

Rabu, 26 Rabiulakhir 1443H / 1 Disember 2021M

8.00 AM

8.45 AM
9.00 AM

9.30 - 10.00 AM

10.00 - 10.30 AM

10.30 - 11.00 AM

11.00 - 11.30 AM

11.30 AM

1.45 PM
2.00-4.00PM
4.30PM

Pendaftaran & Kehadiran

Acara dimulakan dengan Bacaan Surah al-Fatihah

Ucapan Alu-Aluan

Yang Mulia

Pengiran Dr Hjh Norkhairiah binti Pengiran Haji Hashim
Pengerusi  Seminar  Antarabangsa Produk dan
Perkhidmatan Halalan Thayyiban 2021

Universiti Islam Sultan Sharif Ali, Brunei Darussalam

Ucapan Tetamu Kehormat dan Perasmian SAPPHAT
V 2021

Yang Mulia

Dr Haji Norarfan bin Haji Zainal

Rektor

Universiti Islam Sultan Sharif Ali, Brunei Darussalam

Montaj Video

Sesi Bergambar @ vf/’g @
Pembentang Ucaptama 1 Nv\ﬁ‘f < /,( ¢ ~
Profesor Madya Dr Mohd Shahril bin Ahmad Razimi M;Cf‘-u 7
Ketua Muamalat dan Pengurusan Halal el 8 ;@:,
Universiti Utara Malaysia, Malaysia @ RSN

Webinar SAPPHAT V 2021

Pembentang Ucaptama 2 Zoom ID: 984 5853 9624
Pengiran Dr Hjh Norkhairiah binti Pengiran Haji Hashim Password: sapphat21
Pengarah Pusat Penyeldidikan Halalan Thayyiban

Universiti Islam Sultan Sharif Ali, Brunei Darussalam

Pembentang Ucaptama 3

Profesor Dr Heri Pratikto

Ketua Pusat Halal,

Universitas Negeri Malang, Indonesia

Pembentang Ucaptama 4

Penolong Profesor Dr Asman Taeali
Pengarah Institut Halal,

Prince of Songkla University, Thailand

Doa Penutup

Sesi Bergambar

Rehat

Pendaftaran & Kehadiran
Sesi Pembentangan Selari

Pengumaman Anugerah Poster Terbaik & Pembentang
Terbaik

Ucapan Penutup

SAPPHAT W 2021 Parallel Presentation

Sesi Bergambar Zoom ID: 966 9452 2665

Password: sapphat123
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PROGRAMME

5™ INTERNATIONAL SEMINAR ON HALALAN THAYYIBAN PRODUCTS AND SERVICES 2021

Wednesday, 26 Rabiulakhir 1443H / 1 December 2021M

8.00 AM

8.45 AM
9.00 AM

9.30 - 10.00 AM

10.00 - 10.30 AM

10.30 - 11.00 AM

11.00 - 11.30 AM

11.30 AM

1.45 PM
2.00-4.00PM
4.30PM

Online Registration to virtual seminar

Emcee welcoming and Recitation of Surah al-Fatihah

Welcoming Remarks

Yang Mulia

Pengiran Dr Hjh Norkhairiah binti Pengiran Haji Hashim
Chairman of 5" International Seminar on Halalan
Thayyiban Products and Services 2021

Universiti Islam Sultan Sharif Ali, Brunei Darussalam

Officiate of 5™ International Seminar on Halalan
Thayyiban Products and Services 2021

Yang Mulia

Dr Haji Norarfan bin Haji Zainal

Rector

Universiti Islam Sultan Sharif Ali, Brunei Darussalam

Video Presentation

Photo Session Pl 5 TRt

RS TT NI SN
Keynote Speaker 1 N EI A
Associate Professor Dr Mohd Shahril bin Ahmad Razimi N A )
Head of Muamalat and Halal Management @\/" V!

Universiti Utara Malaysia, Malaysia
Webinar SAPPHAT V 2021

Zoom ID: 984 5853 9624

Keynote Speaker 2 Password: sapphat21

Pengiran Dr Hjh Norkhairiah binti Pengiran Haji Hashim
Director of Halalan Thayyiban Research Centre
Universiti Islam Sultan Sharif Ali, Brunei Darussalam

Keynote Speaker 3

Professor Dr Heri Pratikto

Head of Halal Center,

Universitas Negeri Malang, Indonesia

Keynote Speaker 4

Assistant Professor Dr Asman Taeali
Director of Halal Institute,

Prince of Songkla University, Thailand

Closing Prayers

Photo Session

Break

Online Registration

Parallel Session Poster Presentation

Announcement Best Poster Award & Best Presenter
Award

Closing Remarks

SAPPHAT W 2021 Parallel Presentation

Zoom ID: 966 9452 2665
Password: sapphat123

Photo Session



SESI PEMBENTANG SELARI | PARALLEL SESSION
PRESENTATION

5th INTERNATIONAL SEMINAR ON HALALAN THAYYIBAN
PRODUCTS AND SERVICES (SAPPHAT V) 2021

Wednesday, 26 Rabiulakhir 1443 | 1 December 2021, 2.00 — 4.00 PM

VIRTUAL ROOM 1

MODERATOR: RAIHANA MOHD RAFFI

Time

2.00-2.15

2.15-2.30

2.30-2.45

2.45-3.00
3.00-3.15

3.15-3.30

3.30-3.45

VIRTUAL ROOM 2

Poster
ID
PP004
PP0O07
PPO11

PP014
PP016

PPO18

PP026

Presenter
Raihana Mohd
Raffi
Hamizah Haji
Muslim
Hani Basirah Hj
Chipli
Siti Madihah Don
Ahda Ahmad
Shukor
Nik Rosatigah
Azeereen Nik
Mohd Rosli
Muzammil
Munajat

Title

Halal Science Graduate Marketability towards Resilient Future
in Halal Pharmaceuticals
Halal Tourism in Brunei: Potentials and Challenges

Halal Bakery and Pastry in Brunei Darussalam: Credible and
Reliable Ingredients

Developing Halal Beverages from Fermented Lemongrass
Quality Aspects in Halal Cosmetics Manufacturing

Core Competencies of the Halal Executive from the
Practitioners’ Perspective

Strategi Pengurusan Badan Sokongan Koperasi dalam
Melaksanakan Konsep dan Pemahaman Halal dalam Sektor
Koperasi di Malaysia

MODERATOR: DATIN HAJAH NORLIZA BINTI DATO SERI SETIA HAJI MAHALLE

Time

2.00-2.15
2.15-2.30

2.30-2.45

2.45-3.00

3.00-3.15

3.15-3.30

3.30-3.45

3.45-4.00

Poster
ID
PP003
PP019

PP020

PP021

PP022

PP024

PP025

PPO27

Presenter

Anita Priantina
Nabilah Johari

Nurfauzan Haji Abd
Malek

Siti Nurul
Shamaumairahranah
Hj Samat

Nurul Mahfuzahtul
Farhana

Mohd Fadhil
Jainudin

Nurul Nabilah
Eddeynoor

Rabi’atul ‘Adawiah
Hj Mohamed Nor

Title

Halal Research during COVID-19: A Bibliometric Analysis
Postgraduates Students’ Attitudes regarding on Online
Learning during COVID-19 Pandemic in Brunei Darussalam
Halalan Thayyiban Lifestyle amidst of COVID-19
Perspective Physical Activity among University Students in
Brunei Darussalam

The Impact of COVID-19 on Religious Practices among the
Public in Brunei Darussalam

Mental and Spiritual Health amid COVID-19 in Brunei
Darussalam
Bruneian’s Food Security amid the COVID-19 Situation

Consumer’s Behavior towards Online Shopping during the
COVID-19

Factors Influencing Purchase Intention of Halal Local Food
Products during COVID-19



VIRTUAL ROOM 3

MODERATOR: NOR SURILAWANA HAJI SULAIMAN

Time
2.00-2.15

2.15-2.30

2.30-2.45

2.45-3.00

3.00-3.15

3.15-3.30

3.30-3.45

Poster ID

PPO05

PPO08

PPO13

PP015

PPO12

PPO17

PP006

Presenter
Siti Nazerah A.
Hanni

Nur Izzah
Hakimah Jumat
Muhammad
Akmal Awang
Tarif

Yumi  Zuhanis
Has-Yun
Hashim
Shahroll Amien
Hj Abdul Salam
Nur  Hidayah
Rozali

Nor Surilawana
Sulaiman

Title

Halal Audit Surveillances in Assuring the Safety and Quality
of Local and Imported Halal Meat in Negara Brunei
Darussalam

The Implementation of Halal Assurance System in Poultry
Farming in Brunei Darussalam.

Pelaksanaan Perintah Sijil Halal dan Label Halal Pindaan
2017: Satu Sorotan dan Statistik menurut Pengusaha
Perniagaan di Brunei Darussalam

A Magasid-based bioprospecting: the case of agarwood in the
halalan toyyiban product development

The Influence of COVID-19 on Halal Cosmetics and Personal
Care Industry in Asia

Exploring the Determinants of Whistleblowing Intention
among Employees of Halal Certified Food Companies

Halal Industry in Brunei Darussalam: A Bibliometric Analysis



GUIDELINES FOR SAPPHAT V 2021 PARALLEL SESSION

All participants have to use their REAL NAMES in Zoom. While presenters are required to change their
names by adding Room Name_Presenter Name according to parallel session schedule.
Meeting guideline for presenters or participants:

a) Please make sure that your microphone is muted to reduce distractions.

b) Please do not unmute yourself until the chair allows you to do so.

c) Please note that you are not permitted to record by yourself.

The presentation order will be the selected according to list, but it could differ from the published agenda.
If a presenter is unable to attend in person as scheduled due to technical or other reasons, we will proceed to
the next presenter.

Once the issue is resolved, the former presenter will be invited to proceed.

Please turn your video on while do your presentation.

Intervention guideline in parallel room:;

a) Presenter will be given the opportunity to present their poster within 10 minutes in length and

followed by 5 minutes of Q&A in assigned panel.

b)  All the participants have an opportunity to ask a question or give any feedback to the speakers after

being allowed by the moderator to do so.

c) All participants can address a question or feedback through chat box provided by zoom.

d) The moderator have a privilege to decide which selected question will be asked to presenter.
There are 3 rooms in the parallel sessions. You may click on Breakout Rooms button and choose any
parallel room you want to join. You may also switch the room at any time during the concurrent session.
Click “Leave Room” to leave current parallel room and join the other room.

For presenters, moderators and discussant panels, please make sure you choose your respective parallel

rooms

an yoin Breakout Rooms from

here




WORKING COMMITTEES

5™ INTERNATIONAL SEMINAR ON HALALAN THAYYIBAN PRODUCTS AND
SERVICES (SAPPHAT V) 2021

CHAIRMAN
Pg Dr Hajah Norkhairiah binti Pg Haji Hashim

DEPUTY CHAIRMAN
Associate Professor Dr Nurdeng Deuraseh

SECTRETARY
Dk Norhakimah binti Pg Haji Othman

SECRETARIAT |
Nor Surilawana binti Haji Sulaiman

SECRETARIAT Il (Technical Team)
Raihana binti Mohd Raffi

PRINTING & PUBLICATION
Julia binti Radin
Rasidah binti Awang Abdul Razak
Hamzah bin Awang Haji Jali

PUBLICITY
Haji Sammali bin Haji Adam
Norahimah binti Haji Duraman

PA SYSTEM, AUDIO VISUAL & GRAPHIC
Mohammad Norhadi bin Awang Ahmad

MULTIMEDIA & ICT
Haji Mohd Nazmi bin Haji Azahari

REGISTRATION AND CERTIFICATE
Nor Surilawana binti Haji Sulaiman
Siti Norfadhlina binti Haji Japar

REVIEWER
Dr Zeiad Amjad Abdulrazzak Aghwan

JUDGES
Pg Dr Hajah Norkhairiah binti Pg Haji Hashim
Associate Professor Dr Nurdeng Deuraseh
Dr Zeiad Amjad Abdulrazzak Aghwan
Dr Thagifah Salihah binti Haji Salleh
Associate Professor Dr Mohd Shahril bin Ahmad
Razimi

MASTER OF CEREMONY AND
MODERATOR
Datin Hajah Norliza binti Dato Seri Setia Haji
Mahalle
Nor Surilawana binti Haji Sulaiman
Raihana binti Mohd Raffi
Dayang Nurul Ragigah binti Rosli

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE
Nurul Syifa binti M. Roslan
Nur Farzanah binti Nasiri
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Humairah binti Kamsor
Muhammad Amir Hamzah Ad-Din bin Sofian
Erwan
Abdul Akil Syahid bin Haji Mohamad
Muhammad Khairun Nazimeen bin Rudy Suhardey
Muhammad Mu’inuddin bin Rosman Nur
Adiyatulatika binti Haji Rosli
Muhammad Afig bin Ali Amat
Siti Majidah binti Rahim
Radi’atul Ewana Shafina binti Abdul Rahman
Nurhazigah Afifah binti Muhammad Eddy
Muniratul Farhanah @ Muniratun Nazihah binti
Begawan Mudim Haji Awang Tamin






